conformance with the current requirements of NFPA 1231.

1. Capacity will be based upon the required flow for the structure being 
constructed.

2. For residential areas, a minimum capacity will be twelve thousand (20,000)  
gallons.

3. For commercial structures, the minimum capacity will be twenty-five  
thousand (25,000)  gallons.

4. Farm and agricultural uses will be exempt from these requirements for  
accessory use.

5. Residences shall not be exempt.

b. Dry Hydrants shall:

1. Have a four- and one-half  inch (4 1/2) male National Standard Thread 
nipple with female cover located within fifteen (15) feet of maintained